
2020 SWPAG Professional Advisory Group OrganizaƟonal Chart 

SWPAG Chair 
CDR Tricia Booker 

(tricia.h.booker.mil@mail.mil) 

Chair‐Elect 
CDR Stephanie Felder 

(stephanie.s.felder.mil@mail.mil) 

CommunicaƟons  
LCDR Lorener Brayboy 
(lbrayboy@hrsa.gov) 

 Subgroups 

ExecuƟve Secretary 
LT Janelle Phillip  

(janelle.phillip@ice.dhs.gov) 

OPERATIONS 

Awards  
CDR Kymberly Spady‐Grove 

(kymberly.spady‐grove@ice.dhs.gov) 

Stakeholder & Community  
Engagement  

LCDR Monique Worrell Oriola 
(monique.worrell‐oriola@ice.dhs.gov) 

OFFICER SUPPORT MANAGEMENT 

Training, EducaƟon and Mentorship  
LCDR Monique Richards 
(mrichards@hrsa.gov) 

Policy  
CDR Stephanie Felder 

(stephanie.s.felder.mil@mail.mil) 

Readiness  
LT Desirrae Harris 

(desirrae.d.harris.mil@mail.mil) 

Data and EvaluaƟon  
CDR Allah‐Fard M. Sharrieff 

(allah‐fard.m.sharrieff@ice.dhs.gov) 

AdministraƟve Management  
CDR Cole Weeks 

(cole.weeks.usphs@gmail.com) 

AD HOC 

Recruitment and RetenƟon  
LCDR Robert VanMeir 

(robert.e.vanmeir@ice.dhs.gov) 


